## 503530026 10/20/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3576652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN CLEMENT PRESTON	09/17/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRESTON SUPERDECK PTY LTD
Street Address:	UNIT 8, 9-11 SOUTH STREET
City:	RYDALMERE, NEW SOUTH WALES
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2116

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7070020
Patent Number:	7815014

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206)682-8100 Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: GARY S. KINDNESS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS

Address Line 2: 1201 THIRD AVENUE, SUITE 3600
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GRFT119798/22743		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE E. WEEDEN-FRANSSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Anne E. Weeden-Franssen/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/20/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=19798\_22743\_Assignment#page1.tif source=19798\_22743\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503530026 REEL: 036830 FRAME: 0092

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN

John Clement PRESTON

of 196 Silverwater Road, Silverwater, New South Wales 2128, Australia

(the "Assignor")

AND

Preston Superdeck Pty Ltd

of Unit 8, 9-11 South Street, Rydalmere,

New South Wales 2116, Australia

(the "Assignee")

#### RECITALS

A. The Assignor is registered, or entitled to be registered, as the owner of the granted patents identified in the Schedule (collectively, the "Patents").

B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

- 1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee his entire interest in the Patents, including:
  - his rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Patents which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to recordal of this Assignment;
  - (b) his rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Patents.
- A party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.
- The Assignor acknowledges receipt of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment is effective on the date it is signed for the Assignor.

\$436597\_3 (GHMatters) G158194 13/09/13

PATENT REEL: 036830 FRAME: 0093

## SCHEDULE

### 1. Title: PARTLY RETRACTABLE CONSTRUCTION PLATFORM

Country	Patent No.	Filing date
United States	7070020	15 May 1998
of America		·

## Title: PARTLY RETRACTABLE CONSTRUCTION PLATFORM

Country	Patent No.	Filing date
United States	7815014	27 May 2004
of America		

EXECU	TED	by	the	parties

**SIGNED** by John Clement PRESTON in the presence of

Signature of witness

Nome of without (nint)

Date: 17/09/15...

SIGNED for Preston Superdeck

Pty Ltd

in the presence of

Signature of witness

Sally Wa Name of witness (print)

Date: 17/09/15

Signature

JOHN PRESTON-INVENTOR

Name and title (print)

Signature

Name and title (print)

\$436597\_1 (GERMANES) G104104 15/09/15

**RECORDED: 10/20/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 036830 FRAME: 0094